LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- Ken Goins addressed the court about water usage.

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve resolution recognizing the 100th Birthday of Ms. Martha Beseda. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 3)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve contract with MRB Group on repurposing the Covington Street Annex and the construction of a new Agri-Life building at the Hill County Fairgrounds. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 4)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for June 29 and July 2, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 17)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for July 2, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 19)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll/wage changes. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 20)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve county bond for Teresa Gandy. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 21)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to allow Terry Cunningham to demolish the building at 81 N. Covington Street contingent upon TAC's recommendations concerning insurance. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve the Hill County Courthouse Storm Damage Repairs Change Orders #1. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 22)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve a location release for Hearts of Heroes. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 32)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve contract between Hill County and Nextlink Internet to provide internet service to Hill County Sheriff's Office. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 34)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve selling all old Cisco phones to Ellis County. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 56)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Hill County CPS Board Treasurer's Report for June 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 59)

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC, HI

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS